
JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

EQUAL OPPORTLTNITY/AFFIR?MATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

BID TABULATION

BID ID:

APPROVAL DATE:

ITEM(S) QUOTED:

DATE BIDS RECEIVED:

CONTRACT PERIOD:

7211

April 26, 2016

MOVING SERVICE

March 14, 2016

From June 1, 2016 through May 31, 2017, with
two (2) annual renewals at the option of both parties.

QUOTED DISCO{?JNT TERMS: All vendors quoted Net terms.

VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS: No shipments/services are to be made against the contract.
Purchase orders will be issued.

Awarded to all vendors to ensure adequate coverage.AWARD OF BID:



MOVING SERVICE

(JCPS No. 4600650-2010092)

ITEM NO. l - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR MOVING SERVICE, STRAIGHT TIME
(EXCLUDING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT)

BIDDER RATE PER HOUR

Commercial Works, Inc.
Chappell Movers
Work-A-Haulix, LLC
TDP, Inc. dba

Tri City Van & Storage

$ 30.00

31.00

32.00

40.00

ITEM No. 2 - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR MOVING SERVICE, OVERTIME
(EXCLUDrNG KITCHEN E?UIPMENT)

Commercial Works, Inc.
Work-A-Haulix, LLC
Chappell Movers
TDP, Inc. dba

Tri City Van & Storage

35.00

38.00

44.00

60.00

ITEM No. 3 - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR MOVING SERVICE, WEEKEND/HOLIDAY
(EXCLUDING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT)

Work-A-Haulix, LLC
Commercial Works, Inc.
Chappell Movers
TDP, Inc. dba

Tri City Van & Storage

38.00

40.00

44.00

60.00

ITEM No. 4 - COST PER HOUR FOR MOVING SERVICE, TRUCK FEE

Work-A-Haulix, LLC
Commercial Works, Inc.
TDP, Inc. dba

Tri City Van & Storage

17.00

20.00

20.00

ITEM No. s - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR INSTALLATION SERVICE, STRAIGHT TIME

Chappell Movers
Commercial Works, Inc.
Work-A-Haulix, LLC
TDP, Inc. dba

Tri City Van & Storage

31.00

32.00

32.00

40.00



ITEM No. 6 - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR INSTALLATION SERVICE, OVERTIME

BIDDER

Commercial Works, Inc.
Work-A-Haulix, LLC
Chappell Movers
TDP, Inc. dba

Tri City Van & Storage

RATE PER HOUR

$ 35.00
38.00

44.00

60.00

ITEM No. 7 - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR INSTALLATION SERVICE, WEEKEND/HOLIDAY

Work-A-Haulix, LLC
Commercial Works, Inc.
Chappell Movers
TDP, Inc. dba

Tri City Van & Storage

38.00

=io.oo

44.00

60.00

ITEM No. 8 - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR MOVING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT, STRAIGHT TIME

Commercial Works, Inc.
Chappell Movers
Work-A-Haulix, LLC
TDP, Inc. dba

Tri City Van & Storage

30.00

31.00

32.00

40.00

ITEM No. 9 - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR MOVING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT, OVERTIME

Commercial Works, Inc.
work-A-Haulix, LLC
Chappell Movers
TDP, Inc. dba

Tri City Van & Storage

35.00

38.00

44.00

60.00

ITEM No. 10 - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR MOVING KITCHEN E?UIPMENT, HOLIDAYS

Work-A-Haulix, LLC
Commercial Works, Inc.
Chappell Movers
TDP, Inc. dba

Tri City Van & Storage

38.00

42.00

44.00

60.00

ITEM No. 1l- COST PER S?UARE FOOT, PER MONTH FOR STORAGE

Work-A-Haulix, LLC
Commercial Works, Inc.
TDP, Inc. dba

Tri City Van & Storage

$.75/sq. ft. climate controlled. 0.50

0.85

3.00



ITEM No. 12 - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR PACKING SERVICES, STRAIGHT TIME

(AS PER SPECIFICATIONS)

BIDDER RATE PER HOUR

Commercial Works, Inc.
Chappell Movers
Work-A-Haulix, LLC
TDP, Inc. dba

Tri City Van & Storage

$ 30.00
31.00

32.00

40.00

ITEM No. 13 - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR PACKING SERVICES, OVERTIME
(AS PER SPECIFICATIONS)

Commercial Works, Inc.
Work-A-Haulix, LLC

Chappell Movers
TDP, Inc. dba

Tri City Van & Storage

35.00

38.00

44.00

60.00

ITEM No. 14 - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR PACKING SERVICES, HOLIDAYS
(AS PER SPECIFICATIONS)

Work-A-Haulix, LLC
Commercial Works, Inc.
Chappell Movers
TDP, Inc. dba

Tri City Van & Storage

38.00

40.00

44.00

60.00

BID REJECTION & REASON:

A. Arnold World Class Relocation-Bid not signed.


