### JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

#### **BID TABULATION**

BID ID:

7211

APPROVAL DATE:

April 26, 2016

ITEM(S) QUOTED:

MOVING SERVICE

DATE BIDS RECEIVED:

March 14, 2016

CONTRACT PERIOD:

From June 1, 2016 through May 31, 2017, with

two (2) annual renewals at the option of both parties.

QUOTED DISCOUNT TERMS: All vendors quoted Net terms.

**VENDOR INSTRUCTIONS:** 

No shipments/services are to be made against the contract.

Purchase orders will be issued.

AWARD OF BID:

Awarded to all vendors to ensure adequate coverage.

## MOVING SERVICE (JCPS NO. 4600650-2010092)

## <u>ITEM NO. 1 - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR MOVING SERVICE, STRAIGHT TIME</u> (EXCLUDING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT)

BIDDER	RA	TE PER HOUR
Commercial Works, Inc. Chappell Movers Work-A-Haulix, LLC TDP, Inc. dba Tri City Van & Storage	\$	30.00 31.00 32.00 40.00
ITEM NO. 2 - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR MOVING SERVICE, OVERTIME (EXCLUDING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT)		
Commercial Works, Inc. Work-A-Haulix, LLC Chappell Movers TDP, Inc. dba Tri City Van & Storage		35.00 38.00 44.00 60.00
ITEM NO. 3 - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR MOVING SERVICE, WEEKEND/F (EXCLUDING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT)	<u>HOLII</u>	DAY
Work-A-Haulix, LLC Commercial Works, Inc. Chappell Movers TDP, Inc. dba Tri City Van & Storage		38.00 40.00 44.00 60.00
ITEM NO. 4 - COST PER HOUR FOR MOVING SERVICE, TRUCK FEE		
Work-A-Haulix, LLC Commercial Works, Inc. TDP, Inc. dba Tri City Van & Storage		17.00 20.00 20.00
ITEM NO. 5 - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR INSTALLATION SERVICE, STRA	IGHT	TIME
Chappell Movers Commercial Works, Inc. Work-A-Haulix, LLC TDP, Inc. dba Tri City Van & Storage		31.00 32.00 32.00 40.00

#### ITEM NO. 6 - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR INSTALLATION SERVICE, OVERTIME

BIDDER	RA <sup>*</sup>	ΓE PER HOUR			
Commercial Works, Inc. Work-A-Haulix, LLC Chappell Movers TDP, Inc. dba Tri City Van & Storage	\$	35.00 38.00 44.00 60.00			
ITEM NO. 7 - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR INSTALLATION SERVICE, WEEKEND/HOLIDAY					
Work-A-Haulix, LLC Commercial Works, Inc. Chappell Movers TDP, Inc. dba Tri City Van & Storage		38.00 40.00 44.00 60.00			
ITEM NO. 8 - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR MOVING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT, STRAIGHT TIME					
Commercial Works, Inc. Chappell Movers Work-A-Haulix, LLC TDP, Inc. dba Tri City Van & Storage		30.00 31.00 32.00 40.00			
ITEM NO. 9 - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR MOVING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT, OVERTIME					
Commercial Works, Inc. Work-A-Haulix, LLC Chappell Movers TDP, Inc. dba Tri City Van & Storage		35.00 38.00 44.00 60.00			
ITEM NO. 10 - COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR MOVING KITCHEN EQUIPMENT, HOLIDAYS					
Work-A-Haulix, LLC Commercial Works, Inc. Chappell Movers TDP, Inc. dba Tri City Van & Storage		38.00 42.00 44.00 60.00			
ITEM NO.11 – COST PER SQUARE FOOT, PER MONTH FOR STORAGE					
Work-A-Haulix, LLC \$.7 Commercial Works, Inc. TDP, Inc. dba Tri City Van & Storage	75/sq. ft. climate controlled.	0.50 0.85 3.00			

# <u>ITEM NO. 12 – COST PER HOUR, PER PERSON FOR PACKING SERVICES, STRAIGHT TIME</u> (AS PER SPECIFICATIONS)

BIDDER	*	8	RAT	TE PER HOUR
Commercial Works, Inc. Chappell Movers Work-A-Haulix, LLC TDP, Inc. dba Tri City Van & Storage			\$	30.00 31.00 32.00 40.00
ITEM NO. 13 – COST PER HOU (AS PER SPECIFI		<u>G SERVICES, OVERTIM</u>	<u>IE</u>	
Commercial Works, Inc. Work-A-Haulix, LLC Chappell Movers TDP, Inc. dba Tri City Van & Storage				35.00 38.00 44.00 60.00
ITEM NO. 14 – COST PER HOUS (AS PER SPECIF		3 SERVICES, HOLIDAY	<u>'S</u>	
Work-A-Haulix, LLC Commercial Works, Inc. Chappell Movers TDP, Inc. dba Tri City Van & Storage				38.00 40.00 44.00 60.00

#### BID REJECTION & REASON:

A. Arnold World Class Relocation-Bid not signed.